HAY PRIVATE IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Hay Private Irrigation District — Schedule of Fees and Charges
Effective 15t July 2024 to 30" June 2025 (updated July 2024)

Schedule of Fees and Charges 2024 - 2025

this is the date from which each individual charge applies unless otherwise specified

Delivery Charge -
General

Bulk Water
Charges (General

Water) — collected
on behalf Water NSW

Delivery Charge —
Stock & Domestic

Bulk Water
Charges (S&D

Water) — collected
on behalf Water NSW

Casual Use
Charge

Schedule of Fees and Charges

Annual Fixed Fees — charged quarterly
$ per ML of water delivery entitlement

Total number of water delivery entitlements general irrigation held for billing
purposes between 1st July and 30th June of the current year

$ per ML of access entitlement

Bulk water charges do not apply in the calculation of termination fees and/or the
calculation of security for the transformation of delivery rights.

These charges are broken down in the following way:

General Security charges Murrumbidgee per ML - $4.38

Water NSW Charges $1.67 Rural Murray Darling Basin Authority Charges $0.75
WAMC charges collected by Water NSW $1.20 WAMC Murray-Darling Basin Authority
charges $0.73 Total charges collected $4.38

The authority for the Water Administration and Ministerial Corporation (WAMC)
charge is s. 11 and schedule 1 of the IPART Act, and IPART's WAMC determination.

$ per ML of water delivery entitlement

Total number of water delivery entitlements S&D irrigation held for billing purposes
between 1st July and 30th June of the current year

$ per ML of access entitlement
Bulk water charges do not apply in the calculation of termination fees and/or the
calculation of security for the transformation of delivery rights.

These charges are broken down in the following way:

Stock & Domestic charges Murrumbidgee per ML - $8.99

Water NSW Charges $4.86 Rural Murray Darling Basin Authority Charges $2.17
WAMC charges collected by Water NSW $1.20 WAMC Murray-Darling Basin Authority
charges $0.76 Total charges collected $8.99

The authority for the Water Administration and Ministerial Corporation (WAMC)
charge is s. 11 and schedule 1 of the IPART Act, and IPART's WAMC determination.

$per ML of water delivered as Casual Usage

Total number of ml delivered over/above customers Delivery Entitlements within a
season, held for billing purposes between 1% July and 30" June of the current year

Charge
rate

$38.00

$4.38

$38.00

$8.99

$45.20
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Effective 1t July 2024 to 30t June 2025



Administration
Charge
(Sml Holding)

Administration
Charge
(Lge Holdings)

Outlet Charge
(Per 12ML outlet)

Outlet Charge
(Per 6ML outlet)

Outlet Charge
(Per 3ML outlet)

Outlet Charge
(Per 1ML outlet)

Delivery Service
Charge For S&D
Pipeline

Delivery Service
Charge For S&D
Pipeline

Hay Private Irrigation District — Schedule of Fees and Charges
Effective 15t July 2024 to 30" June 2025 (updated July 2024)

Annual Fixed Fees — charged quarterly cont.
$ per property

Total number of properties for billing purposes smaller in size for irrigation then
(Small Holdings) between 1st July and 30th June of the current year

$ per property

Total number of properties for billing purposes larger in size for irrigation then (Large
Holdings) between 1st July and 30th June of the current year

$ per outlet
Total number of outlets (12ML) for billing purposes between 1st July and 30th June
of the current year
Recovers the costs of operating and maintaining service point outlets to your
property. The charge applies for each service point outlet on your property

$ per outlet
Total number of outlets (6ML) for billing purposes between 1st July and 30th June of
the current year
Recovers the costs of operating and maintaining service point outlets to your
property. The charge applies for each service point outlet on your property

$ per outlet
Total number of outlets (3ML) for billing purposes between 1st July and 30th June of
the current year
Recovers the costs of operating and maintaining service point outlets to your
property. The charge applies for each service point outlet on your property

$ per outlet
Total number of outlets (1ML) for billing purposes between 1st July and 30th June of
the current year
Recovers the costs of operating and maintaining service point outlets to your
property. The charge applies for each service point outlet on your property

Internal customer $960 per 2ML of water delivered UP TO 2ML

Charge on water delivered up to 2ML entitlement This water is delivered through the
Stock & Domestic pipeline for billing purposes between 1%t July and 30" June for the
current year.

External customers $1270 per 2ML of water delivered UP TO 2ML

Charge on water delivered up to 2ML entitlement This water is delivered through the
Stock & Domestic pipeline for billing purposes between 1t July and 30" June for the
current year.

Charge rate

$220.00

$720.00

$1,300.00

$630.00

$380.00

$340.00

$960.00

$1,270.00
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Hay Private Irrigation District — Schedule of Fees and Charges

Effective 15t July 2024 to 30" June 2025 (updated July 2024)

. Charge
Annual Variable Fees 2024 / 2025 — charged quarterly rate
Internal customers
Above Allocation / $0.325 per KL of water delivered above 2ML
Entitlement Delivery Charge on water delivered above 2ML entitlement This water is delivered $0.325
Charge For S&D through Stock & Domestic pipeline for billing purposes between 1%t July and :
pipeline 30% June for the current year.
External customers
Above Allocation / $0.46 per KL of water delivered above 2ML
Entitlement Delivery Charge on water delivered above 2ML entitlement This water is delivered $0.46
Charge For S&D through Stock & Domestic pipeline for billing purposes between 1%t July and .
pipeline 30% June for the current year.
$ per ML (delivered)
Delivery/Usage
Charges Total number of water delivery entitlements in general irrigation held for
billing purposes between 1st July and 30th June of the current year water
Delivery / Usage delivered through Irrigation Pipeline. $14.84
Charge General '
Irrigation Pipeline
$ per ML (delivered)
Delivery/Usage _Charge Total number of water delivery entitlements in S&D held for billing purposes $14.84
Stqd( & DOI?1eS!:IC between 1st July and 30th June of the current year water delivered through
Irrigation Pipeline Stock & Domestic Pipeline.
$ per ML (delivered)
De“very/ Usage Charge Total number of water entitlements diverted in Supplementary share held for
Supplementary billing purposes between 1st July and 30th June of the current year water $14.84
Irrigation Pipeline delivered through Irrigation Pipeline.
Water NSW pass through charges of:
Water NSW _pass Water NSW Charges $5.59 $7.16
through Delivery Rural Murray Darling Basin Authority Charges $0.42
Usage Charge for WAMC charges collected by Water NSW $0.83
General, S&D and WAMC Murray-Darling Basin Authority charges $0.0.32
Total pass through charges collected $7.16
Supplementary
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Hay Private Irrigation District — Schedule of Fees and Charges
Effective 15t July 2024 to 30" June 2025 (updated July 2024)

Additional Fees and/or Charges 2024 - 2025

- Rate
— charged as required
Interest on As set by
overdue accounts Rate set. by the Reservg Bank of Australia for small overdrafts, plus 1%. This rate of Reserve
interest is calculated daily and charged monthly to any overdue accounts.
Bank
Disconnection or Reconnection+ GST
D'sconnedf'on or Disconnected / Reconnection from the pipeline and general irrigation system as a $60.00
Reconnection result of overdue rates or charges will incur a disconnection fee. .
Installation and
Removal/Upgrade Please refer to relevant guidelines in relation to this. POA
of Outlets or
Structures
Per application inc GST
S h For the processing of a request received on the appropriate search application form
earch Fees and an appropriate form is forwarded to the applicant on a search reply form. These $88.00
forms can encompass both financial and water entitlement/shares search,
Ten times annual fix water charges
Charged at ten (10) times the fixed charges of the applicants annual Water account in
Termination Fee accordance with rules 72, 73 & 74 as set be the ACCC 10 x
fixed
Charged to a customer who holds a right of access to HPID network, in relation to charge
that right or part of that right being terminated or surrendered
Per application + GST
Transformation This fee is levied to process transformation of water entitlements. The fee is the cost $450.00
Application fee to process the application in accordance with rules set be the ACCC -
Please refer to relevant guidelines in relation to this.
Delivery of water
after Termination Fee for Delivery of Water after Termination of Delivery Right and/or Future Customers $ 45.20
and or Customers  who Do Not Hold a Delivery Right in the System .
with no Delivery
Right
Per application inc GST
Temporary This fee is charged for the processing of a temporary transfer of water — both internal $33.00
Transfer Fee and external — off the Hay PID -
Per incident
Non- Compliance Non — compliance with Hay PID operational rules & water restrictions These fees are
Fee P charged at the discretion of the board and the board’s decision is final. $220.00
Per incident
Dishonour
Chseqoueou =] Dishonoured cheque - double the bank fee incurred $60.00
Per callout per hour+ GST
. Callout for Damaged to services / meter / infrastructure + cost of repairs One hour
Service Callout minimum. $300.00
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Hay Private Irrigation District — Schedule of Fees and Charges
Effective 15t July 2024 to 30" June 2025 (updated July 2024)

Dispute resolution

o If you have any questions or wish to dispute your bill, please email us at:
office@haypid.com.au

How our infrastructure charges and planning and management charges are determined
o Hay Private Irrigation District board approves its infrastructure charges and water planning and
management charges for the forthcoming financial year in June each year. If you wish to
provide feedback to this consultation process, please email us at: office@haypid.com.au.

How our Pass-through charges are determined.
Hay Private Irrigation District (HPID) Pass-through charge (Recovery of WaterNSW bulk water charges) (fixed
and variable)

o Hay Private Irrigation District (HPID) sets its charges to recover WaterNSW charges at the
amount set by IPART. IPART sets these charges every four years via a public consultation
process. It updates these charges annually during this period to reflect changes in the
consumer price index and changes in demand for Water NSW's services.

Hay Private Irrigation District (HPID) Pass-through charge (Recovery of NSW Government contribution to MDBA
(fixed and variable)
o Hay Private Irrigation District (HPID) sets its charges to recover the NSW Government’s
contribution to funding the Murray-Darling Basin Authority to undertake activities under the
Murray- Darling Basin Agreement at the amount set by IPART. IPART sets these government
charges every four years via a public consultation process. It updates these government
charges annually during this period to reflect changes in the consumer price index and changes
in demand for Water NSW's services.

Hay Private Irrigation District (HPID) Pass-through charge (Recovery of Water Administration Ministeria/
Corporation charge) (fixed and variable)

o Hay Private Irrigation District (HPID) sets its charges to recover WAMC charges at the amount
set by IPART. IPART sets these charges every four years via a public consultation process. It
updates these charges annually during this period to reflect changes in the consumer price
index and changes in demand for Water NSW's services.

Hay Private Irrigation District (HPID) Pass-through (Conveyance) charge

o Hay Private Irrigation District (HPID) sets its charges to recover Water NSW’s conveyance
licence charges at the amount set by the NSW Minister for Water. The Minister sets these
prices annually.
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